

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
GOWAN OUTFALL, ALEXANDER ROAD
DECATUR BOULEVARD TO SIMMONS STREET
CIP PROJECT NO. 10497
BID NO. 1630 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2021-320
BID DATE: APRIL 7, 2022

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			TAB CONTRACTORS, INC.			HARBER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		
			UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
104.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 1,001,780.00	\$ 1,001,780.00	\$ 1,137,000.00	\$ 1,137,000.00	\$ 1,137,000.00	\$ 1,137,000.00	
105.01	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	
107.01	PUBLIC OUTREACH	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
109.01	CONSTRUCTION CONFLICTS AND ADDITIONAL WORK	1	LS	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	
200.01	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$ 1,230,000.00	\$ 1,230,000.00	\$ 924,270.00	\$ 924,270.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	
201.01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
202.01	REMOVE ASPHALT AND AGGREGATE BASE	63,400	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 570,600.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 523,050.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 824,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 507,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 507,200.00	
202.02	ABANDON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	8	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,335.00	\$ 18,680.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	
202.03	ABANDON SANITARY SEWER PIPE	2,171	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 86,840.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 52,104.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 52,104.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 65,130.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 65,130.00	
202.04	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER PIPE	2,179	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 130,740.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 167,783.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 26,148.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 108,950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 108,950.00	
202.05	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	13	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	
202.06	REMOVE DROP INLET	5	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	
202.07	REMOVE STORM DRAIN PIPE (24-INCHES OR LESS)	332	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,280.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 47,144.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 10,624.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 33,200.00	
202.08	REMOVE 96-INCH STORM DRAIN PIPE	213	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 31,950.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 44,730.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 34,080.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 63,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 63,900.00	
202.09	REMOVE CONCRETE CHANNEL	19,350	SF	\$ 16.50	\$ 319,275.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 63,855.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 348,300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 116,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 116,100.00	
202.10	REMOVE (2)18"x6" RCB STORM DRAIN	48	LF	\$ 600.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 20,640.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 43,200.00	
202.11	REMOVE CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER	9,500	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 31,350.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 52,250.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 52,250.00	
202.12	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	1,024	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,144.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,288.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,288.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,288.00	
202.13	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	6,619	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,476.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,857.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 66,190.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,857.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,857.00	
202.14	REMOVE MEDIAN ISLAND UNDERDRAIN	820	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,280.00	
202.15	REMOVE SIDEWALK UNDERDRAIN	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	
202.16	REMOVE FENCE	3,591	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,546.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 32,319.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 32,319.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 39,501.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 39,501.00	
202.17	REMOVE POST AND CABLE	206	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,944.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,326.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,326.00	
202.18	2-INCH MILL	9,200	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 46,000.00	
202.19	REMOVE WATER VALVE	16	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 28,160.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 20,320.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	
202.20	REMOVE AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
202.21	ABANDON WATER VALVE	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	
202.22	REMOVE 8-INCH WATERLINE	527	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 26,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 52,700.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 23,188.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 26,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 26,350.00	
202.23	REMOVE 10-INCH WATERLINE	163	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,595.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 17,930.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,965.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,780.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,780.00	
202.24	REMOVE 12-INCH WATERLINE	219	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,425.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 27,375.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 13,578.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,330.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,330.00	
202.25	REMOVE 14-INCH WATERLINE	134	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 9,112.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,720.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,720.00	
202.26	REMOVE 16-INCH WATERLINE	155	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 19,375.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,950.00	
202.27	REMOVE 36-INCH WATERLINE	2,803	LF	\$ 215.00	\$ 602,645.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 168,180.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 224,240.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 112,120.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 112,120.00	

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
GOWAN OUTFALL, ALEXANDER ROAD
DECATUR BOULEVARD TO SIMMONS STREET
CIP PROJECT NO. 10497
BID NO. 1630 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2021-320
BID DATE: APRIL 7, 2022

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			TAB CONTRACTORS, INC.			HARBER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		
			UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
202.28	REMOVE 8-INCH ACP WATERLINE	65	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,850.00			
202.29	REMOVE 10-INCH ACP WATERLINE	194	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 33,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 18,624.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,400.00			
202.30	REMOVE 16-INCH ACP WATERLINE	159	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 19,080.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 19,080.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 22,260.00			
202.31	ABANDON 8-INCH WATERLINE	24	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00			
202.32	ABANDON 10-INCH WATERLINE	72	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,880.00			
202.33	ABANDON 12-INCH WATERLINE	80	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00			
202.34	ABANDON 14-INCH WATERLINE	510	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,400.00			
202.35	ABANDON 16-INCH WATERLINE	142	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 20,164.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,556.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,100.00			
202.36	REMOVE VEGETATION AND DEBRIS	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			
203.01	OVER-EXCAVATION	10,000	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350,000.00			
302.01	TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	18,600	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 744,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 781,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 837,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,116,000.00			
402.01	PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	18,220	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,639,800.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 1,721,790.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,004,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,004,200.00			
402.02	2-INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE OVERLAY	9,200	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 147,200.00			
502.01	6-FOOT X 6-FOOT PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	192	LF	\$ 900.00	\$ 172,800.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 245,760.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 267,840.00			
502.02	9-FOOT X 6-FOOT PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	120	LF	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 194,400.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 222,000.00			
502.03	18-FOOT X 6-FOOT PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	224	LF	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 425,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 672,000.00	\$ 3,085.00	\$ 691,040.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 728,000.00			
502.04	22-FOOT X 7-FOOT PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	2,448	LF	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5,385,600.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 8,396,640.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 9,326,880.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 10,036,800.00			
502.05	24-FOOT X 6-FOOT PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	2,560	LF	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6,144,000.00	\$ 3,623.00	\$ 9,274,880.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 10,547,200.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 11,392,000.00			
502.06	24-FOOT X 7-FOOT PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	2,848	LF	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,120,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 10,964,800.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 12,474,240.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 13,528,000.00			
502.07	29-FOOT X 6-FOOT CONFLUENCE STRUCTURE "GO" 51+08.74 to 51+67.00	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 282,000.00	\$ 282,000.00	\$ 353,490.00	\$ 353,490.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 380,000.00			
502.08	24.5 FOOT X 6-FOOT SPLITTER STRUCTURE "GO" 48+67.08 to 48+87.08	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 107,325.00	\$ 107,325.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00			
502.09	TRANSITION STRUCTURE "GO" 48+35.00 to 48+67.08	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 150,035.00	\$ 150,035.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00			
502.10	TRANSITION STRUCTURE "GO" 51+67.00 to 52+04.50	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 225,855.00	\$ 225,855.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00			

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
GOWAN OUTFALL, ALEXANDER ROAD
DECATUR BOULEVARD TO SIMMONS STREET
CIP PROJECT NO. 10497
BID NO. 1630 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2021-320
BID DATE: APRIL 7, 2022

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			TAB CONTRACTORS, INC.			HARBER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		
			UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
502.11	TRANSITION STRUCTURE "GO" 77+62.00 TO 77+70.00	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 69,900.00	\$ 69,900.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00		
502.12	TRANSITION STRUCTURE "GO" 104+17.48 TO 104+49.48	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 175,725.00	\$ 175,725.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00		
502.13	TRANSITION STRUCTURE "GO" 128+94.85 TO 129+02.85	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 65,425.00	\$ 65,425.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00		
502.14	TRANSITION STRUCTURE "GO" 131+03.16 TO 131+26.64	1	LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 171,000.00	\$ 171,000.00	\$ 171,000.00	\$ 200,890.00	\$ 200,890.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00		
502.15	TRANSITION STRUCTURE "NL" 10+00.00 TO 10+15.00	1	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 38,105.00	\$ 38,105.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
502.16	TRANSITION STRUCTURE "NL" 12+06.58 TO 12+14.58	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 39,575.00	\$ 39,575.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		
502.17	TRANSITION STRUCTURE "DL" 10+00.00 TO 10+12.89	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 46,735.00	\$ 46,735.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
502.18	RECTANGULAR CHANNEL TRANSITION STRUCTURE "RC" 162+00.00 TO 163+03.00	1	LS	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 324,000.00	\$ 324,000.00	\$ 324,000.00	\$ 229,665.00	\$ 229,665.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00		
502.19	TRAPEZOIDAL CHANNEL TRANSITION STRUCTURE "RC" 163+03.00 TO 166+03.00	1	LS	\$ 510,000.00	\$ 510,000.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 555,940.00	\$ 555,940.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00		
502.20	CONCRETE STEM WALL (2-0- FOOT HIGH)	3,575	LF	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,340,625.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,144,000.00	\$ 1,144,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,161,875.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,251,250.00		
502.21	REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX PLUG	1	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		
502.22	CONCRETE SWALE	10	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 422.00	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00		
603.01	18-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	432	LF	\$ 230.00	\$ 99,360.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 153,360.00	\$ 153,360.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 203,040.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 159,840.00		
603.02	24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	232	LF	\$ 275.00	\$ 63,800.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 83,520.00	\$ 83,520.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 99,760.00		
603.03	24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	32	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 24,320.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,000.00		
603.04	30-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	135	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 78,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 67,500.00		
603.05	36-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	136	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 99,960.00	\$ 99,960.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 131,920.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 116,960.00		
603.06	42-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	8	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00		
603.07	38-INCH X 24-INCH HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	16	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 25,600.00		
603.08	45-INCH X 29-INCH HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	48	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 42,240.00	\$ 42,240.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 57,600.00		

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
GOWAN OUTFALL, ALEXANDER ROAD
DECATUR BOULEVARD TO SIMMONS STREET
CIP PROJECT NO. 10497
BID NO. 1630 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2021-320
BID DATE: APRIL 7, 2022

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			TAB CONTRACTORS, INC.			HARBER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		
		QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
603.09	45-INCH X 29-INCH HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV) DRAIN PIPE	104	LF	\$ 550.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 72,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 124,800.00		
605.01	18-INCH PVC (C900) STORM DRAIN PIPE	163	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 73,350.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 70,090.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 80,685.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 55,420.00		
605.02	24-INCH PVC (C900) STORM DRAIN PIPE	77	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 40,810.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 50,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 38,500.00		
605.03	30-INCH PVC (C900) STORM DRAIN PIPE	267	LF	\$ 550.00	\$ 146,850.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 142,845.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 173,550.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 160,200.00		
609.01	5-FOOT TYPE "CM" DROP INLET	2	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 15,940.00	\$ 31,880.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00		
609.02	10-FOOT TYPE "CM" DROP INLET	7	EA	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 151,200.00	\$ 23,540.00	\$ 164,780.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 192,500.00		
609.03	15-FOOT TYPE "CM" DROP INLET	3	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 32,675.00	\$ 98,025.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 120,000.00		
609.04	20-FOOT TYPE "CM" DROP INLET	7	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 231,000.00	\$ 39,660.00	\$ 277,620.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 294,000.00		
609.05	5-FOOT TYPE "DM2" DROP INLET	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 29,040.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00		
609.06	10-FOOT TYPE "DM2" DROP INLET	4	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 19,290.00	\$ 77,160.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 92,000.00		
609.07	10-FOOT TYPE "DM2" DROP INLET WITH SIDEWALK DRAIN	1	EA	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 24,450.00	\$ 24,450.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		
609.08	15-FOOT TYPE "DM2" DROP INLET	2	EA	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 33,030.00	\$ 66,060.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00		
609.09	15-FOOT TYPE "DM2" DROP INLET WITH SIDEWALK DRAIN	1	EA	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 32,410.00	\$ 32,410.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00		
609.10	20-FOOT TYPE "DM2" DROP INLET	4	EA	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 111,200.00	\$ 32,140.00	\$ 128,560.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 148,000.00		
609.11	20-FOOT TYPE "DM2" DROP INLET WITH SIDEWALK DRAIN	2	EA	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 34,590.00	\$ 69,180.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 80,000.00		
609.12	20-FOOT MOD. TYPE "DM2" DROP INLET (>10' DEPTH)	2	EA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 61,090.00	\$ 122,180.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 130,000.00		
609.13	48-INCH TYPE I STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00		
609.14	60-INCH TYPE I STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		
609.15	60-INCH TYPE IA STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00		
609.16	TYPE II-SD STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00		
609.17	48-INCH TYPE I STORM DRAIN MANHOLE RISER	7	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00		
609.18	48-INCH TYPE IA STORM DRAIN MANHOLE RISER	17	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 57,800.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 57,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 85,000.00		
613.01	TYPE "L" CURB AND GUTTER	156	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 11,544.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 11,856.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,360.00		

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
GOWAN OUTFALL, ALEXANDER ROAD
DECATUR BOULEVARD TO SIMMONS STREET
CIP PROJECT NO. 10497
BID NO. 1630 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2021-320
BID DATE: APRIL 7, 2022

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			TAB CONTRACTORS, INC.			HARBER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		
			UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
613.02	TYPE "L" ISLAND CURB	85	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,675.00			
613.03	TYPE "A" ISLAND CURB	357	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,990.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,850.00			
613.04	CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER	9,400	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 112,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 122,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 141,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 122,200.00			
613.05	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP (CASE I)	4	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00			
613.06	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	4,542	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 36,336.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 54,504.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 72,672.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 49,962.00			
613.07	SIDEWALK DRAIN	6	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,045.00	\$ 24,270.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00			
613.08	PCC MEDIAN ISLAND	720	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,080.00			
616.01	POST AND CABLE FENCE	3,802	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 76,040.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 159,684.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 171,090.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 159,684.00			
616.02	72-INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE	20	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 6,800.00			
616.03	5-FOOT CHAIN LINK GATE	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00			
623.01	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS AT ALEXANDER & SIMMONS	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00			
623.02	ADJUST P-30 PULL BOX TO GRADE	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00			
623.03	ADJUST STREET LIGHT PULL BOX TO GRADE	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00			
623.04	ADJUST TRAFFIC SIGNAL PULL BOX TO GRADE	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00			
623.05	REMOVE EXISTING LUMINAIRE & INSTALL LED LUMINAIRE	101	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 65,650.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 43,935.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 73,225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 45,450.00			
623.06	INSTALL NEW STREET LIGHT POLE AND FOUNDATION WITH LED LUMINAIRE	6	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00			
623.07	1-1/4" PVC CONDUIT WITH 2 #8 AND 1 #8 GROUND	1,337	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 26,740.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 64,176.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 140,385.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 66,850.00			
623.08	TYPE 3 1/2 PULLBOX	6	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00			
628.01	TYPE 2 FILM (ARROW OR ONLY LEGEND)	48	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 10,560.00			
628.02	TYPE 2 FILM (CROSSWALKS & STOP BARS)	8,045	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 40,225.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 72,405.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 72,405.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 64,360.00			
628.03	TYPE 2 FILM (BIKE & ARROW LEGEND)	26	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,850.00			
628.04	WHITE POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING (6-INCH SOLID)	15,414	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 77,070.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,414.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,414.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,414.00			
628.05	WHITE POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING (6"x2' SKIP)	1,497	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,485.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,497.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,497.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 748.50			
628.06	K-71 SELF RE-ERECTING FLEXIBLE MARKER POST (YELLOW)	4	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 932.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00			
628.07	REFLECTIVE YELLOW MEDIAN PAINT	688	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,064.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,064.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,064.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,376.00			
629.01	8-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE WATERLINE	471	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 141,300.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 122,460.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 263,760.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 200,175.00			
629.02	10-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE WATERLINE	418	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 167,200.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 121,220.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 204,820.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 192,280.00			
629.03	12-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE WATERLINE	384	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 172,800.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 126,720.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 207,360.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 192,000.00			

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
GOWAN OUTFALL, ALEXANDER ROAD
DECATUR BOULEVARD TO SIMMONS STREET
CIP PROJECT NO. 10497
BID NO. 1630 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2021-320
BID DATE: APRIL 7, 2022

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			TAB CONTRACTORS, INC.			HARBER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		
		QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
629.04	14-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE WATERLINE	666	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 333,000.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 246,420.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 266,400.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 293,040.00		
629.05	16-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE WATERLINE	508	LF	\$ 550.00	\$ 279,400.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 208,280.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 441,960.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 292,100.00		
629.06	36-INCH MLCP WATERLINE	2,809	LF	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,966,300.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 1,994,390.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 2,457,875.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 2,050,570.00		
629.07	18-INCH STEEL WATER CASING	216	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 38,880.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 49,680.00		
629.08	20-INCH STEEL WATER CASING	107	LF	\$ 425.00	\$ 45,475.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 36,166.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 22,470.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 32,100.00		
629.09	24-INCH STEEL WATER CASING	146	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 65,700.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 49,640.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 32,120.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 45,260.00		
629.10	30-INCH STEEL WATER CASING	87	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 37,410.00		
629.11	48-INCH STEEL WATER CASING	46	LF	\$ 600.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 39,560.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 46,000.00		
629.12	6-INCH GATE VALVE	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00		
629.13	8-INCH GATE VALVE	5	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00		
629.14	10-INCH GATE VALVE	5	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 26,325.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00		
629.15	12-INCH GATE VALVE	4	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 22,800.00		
629.16	14-INCH GATE VALVE	5	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 61,875.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 62,500.00		
629.17	16-INCH GATE VALVE	8	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 88,800.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 92,000.00		
629.18	36-INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE	1	EA	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00		
629.19	ADJUST WATER VALVE TO FINISHED GRADE	27	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 24,300.00		
629.20	ADJUST WATER MANHOLE TO FINISHED GRADE	4	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00		
629.21	6-INCH BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY	5	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 78,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 115,000.00		
629.22	8-INCH CAP AND BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00		
629.23	10-INCH CAP AND BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00		
629.24	12-INCH CAP AND BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
629.25	AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY	5	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 20,820.00	\$ 104,100.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 85,000.00		
629.26	16-INCH TO 8-INCH WATER REDUCER	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
629.27	14-INCH TO 10-INCH WATER REDUCER	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
629.28	36-INCH TO 14-INCH WATER REDUCER	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00		
629.29	36-INCH TO 16-INCH WATER REDUCER	1	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00		
629.30	RECONNECT FIRE HYDRANT PROTECTION SYSTEM	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		
629.31	GALVANIC ANODE CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00		
630.01	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE	13	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 40,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 16,900.00		
630.02	8-INCH PVC (SDR-35) SANITARY SEWER PIPE	1,145	LF	\$ 270.00	\$ 309,150.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 212,970.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 200,375.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 166,025.00		
630.03	10-INCH PVC (SDR-35) SANITARY SEWER PIPE	946	LF	\$ 320.00	\$ 302,720.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 182,578.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 203,390.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 141,900.00		

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
GOWAN OUTFALL, ALEXANDER ROAD
DECATUR BOULEVARD TO SIMMONS STREET
CIP PROJECT NO. 10497
BID NO. 1630 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2021-320
BID DATE: APRIL 7, 2022

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			TAB CONTRACTORS, INC.			HARBER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		
		QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
630.04	15-INCH PVC (SDR-35) SANITARY SEWER PIPE	117	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 51,480.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 54,990.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 38,025.00		
630.05	6-INCH PVC (C900) SANITARY SEWER PIPE	55	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 9,130.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 12,375.00		
630.06	8-INCH PVC (C900) SANITARY SEWER PIPE	1,140	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 399,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 239,400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 188,100.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 182,400.00		
630.07	10-INCH PVC (C900) SANITARY SEWER PIPE	62	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 29,450.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 29,140.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 19,840.00		
630.08	16-INCH PVC (C900) SANITARY SEWER PIPE	2,133	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 959,850.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 682,560.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 693,225.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 682,560.00		
630.09	48-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	15	EA	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 171,000.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 180,000.00		
630.10	60-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	6	EA	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 140,400.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 150,000.00		
630.11	72-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	6	EA	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 240,000.00		
630.12	24-INCH STEEL SEWER CASING	58	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 17,400.00		
630.13	30-INCH STEEL SEWER CASING	27	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,800.00		
633.01	NON-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	5,529	EA	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,587.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,587.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,587.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,587.00		
633.02	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	2,061	EA	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,183.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,183.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,183.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,183.00		
633.03	BLUE REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	8	EA	\$ 3.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 176.00		
637.01	DUST CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 274,525.00	\$ 274,525.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00		
637.02	POST CONSTRUCTION DUST PALLIATIVE	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
637.03	NPDES DISCHARGE PERMIT TEMPORARY POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
637.04	BASE BID TOTAL	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 49,249,925.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00		
					\$ 38,659,980.00		\$ 49,249,925.00		\$ 55,614,664.00		\$ 58,567,427.50		

Subcontractors:	Item	Company
	Self Performed Work	
	Drop Inlets Manholes Valve Vault	Las Vegas Paving Corp.
	Storm Drain Structures Concrete Flatwork Concrete	Olson Precast Company
	Electrical	Stewart & Sundell Concrete, Inc.
	AC Paving	Acme Electric
	Testing	Wells Cargo
	Cast-in-Place Concrete Structures with AC Milling & Paving	Construction Testing Services

Suppliers:	Item	Company
	Reinforced Concrete Box	Rinker Materials
	36" M.L.C.P Water Line	Northwest Pipe
	Sanitary Sewer Pipe	Core & Main
	Reinforced Concrete Pipe	Rinker Materials
	Concrete	Nevada Ready Mix Corp.
	Asphalt	Wells Cargo, Inc.